

Question 6:

Is it allowable to propose the same candidate for multiple RFPs?

Response:

Yes.

Question 7:

Section 4.6 Proponent's Qualifications:

(b) Resumés for all project personnel, including subcontractors, if any.

Question: Do we need to submit the resumes of proposed candidates here? If yes, then do we need to again submit the same resumes under section 4.7 where it says "The proponent must respond with a résumé for each candidate submitted"? Do we need to include the reference for our proposed candidates as well?

Response:

1 resumé + 3 references for each candidate